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Ronald L. Thomas Ritual General Grand Council Ritual Award  
 
 

Grand Council Ritual Award Qualified Examiners 
 
Custodians in the North: Mike Sampsell, mike@thesampsells.com, and Floyd 
Edmondson, fedmondson@ellijay.com 
 
Custodians in the South: Hendry Howard, hendryhsams@bellsouth.net, and Matt 
Sanford, kell_hound75@yahoo.com 
 
Assistant Custodians:  
 
1. Peter Bard, pdbard@comcast.net 
2. Tyler Pledger, doc42884@gmail.com 
3. Mike Wolcott, w4wyi@comcast.net 
4. Joey Jackson, stonewall54@gmail.com 
 
Elected Grand Council Officers:  
1.  Tim Starling, MIGM,  tstar1960@gmail.com  
2. John Miller, VIDGM, jjmiller1988@gmail.com 
3. James Harris, RIPCW, jamesharissr2@gmail.com 
4. James Arnold, IGC of G, dagbdoc@aol.com 
5. Keith Hales, IGC of C, keith658@ellijay.com  
6. Mike Hamlin, IGMar, mhamlin46@yahoo.com  
7. Peter Bard, IGStew, email above  
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